
 
Show-Cause Notice

Speed Post/Email

 भारतभारत सरकारसरकार /Government of India
खानखान म�ंालयम�ंालय/Ministry of Mines

भारतीयभारतीय खानखान �यूरो�यूरो /Indian Bureau of Mines
Office Of Regional Controller of Mines

दरूभाषदरूभाष:  (080) 39505368 / 29720499     
Email ID: ro. bangalore@ibm.gov.in                           29, इंड
��यलइंड
��यल  सबब�सबब�, II  �टेज�टेज,  तुमकुरतुमकुर  रोडरोड,

                                                        गोरगुटंापा�यागोरगुटंापा�या    येशवंतपुरयेशवंतपुर,
                                                                ब गलु!ब गलु!  -560022

No: /- MCDR-MiFL0LST/7/2023-BNG-IBM_RO_BNG Mine-code: 38KAR10017 Dated: 13/01/2025

To,
Shri Anoop Kumar Saxena,
Nominated Owner, Vicat Sagar Limestone mine
M/s. Kalburgi Cement Private Limited
Chatrasala Village, Karchikhed Post
Chincholi Taluk, Kalaburagi District
Karnataka-585 320
E-mail id-    kalburgicementmines@gmail.com   Kanchan.kumar@vicat.com
 stalinrichardson.c@vicat.com
 

"वषय/Subject: Violation of provisions of MCDR 2017 in respect of your Vicat
Sagar Limestone mine, ML 2612 over an extent of 446.77  ha, in Chatrasala Village,
Chincholi Taluk , Kalaburagi District of Karnataka State.

Sir,      

                   The undersigned carried out virtual inspection of your mine on 06/01/2025
based on your submitted drone data and available information as per office records and
following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were
found violated in your above mine.

Rules Nature of Violations observed
 
 

45 (7)

The online Annual return for the year 2023-24 has already been submitted
by the Lessee on date of virtual inspection; Following discrepancies are
noted in the submitted copy.

a) Part-I(General)- The land use (area in ha) as reported in Part-I (12)
under 12(ii) i.e., Covered under current(O/C) workings, 12(iv) i.e., used for
waste disposal & 12(v) i.e., Occupied by plant, buildings, residential,
welfare buildings and roads have not been reported correctly in
accordance with approved land use pattern of the last mine plan
document dtd. 15/12/2023.

b) Part-V (General Geology & Mining): The Reserve and Resources
mentioned in Part-V (2.) under UNFC code 111, 122, 211, 222 & 333
have not been reported correctly as per the latest approved mine plan
document dated 15/12/2023.

c) Part-VII (Cost of Production): The production proposal for the year
2023-24 as per the approved mine plan document is not updated and is
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mentioned as ‘’0’’.

 02. The Mining operations and dispatches may be suspended and action under
subrule (7) of Rule 45 of MCDR 2017 may be initiated.

03. The fine may also be imposed for submitting incomplete/ wrong/ false
information in annual & monthly returns, as per Schedule-II under Rule 45(7A) of
MCDR 2017.
 
04. In this connection, it is again brought to your notice that this violation also
constitutes an offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.
 
05. You are, therefore, directed to show cause within a period of thirty (30) days
from the date of issue of this notice, as to why action under sub rule (7) of Rule
45 and Rule 62 of MCDR 2017 shall not be taken against you.
06. You are herewith given 30 days-time for reply and rectification of the violation
from the date of issue of this notice. Please note that no further notice will be given
to you in this regard.

भवदीय/Yours faithfully,

 

(Sandeep Kumar Singh)

            Senior Assistant Controller of Mines

Indian Bureau of Mines

 

Copy for kind information to:

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.
2. The Director, Dept. of Mines & Geology, 49, Khanij Bhavan, Race Course Road,

Bangalore-560001.
(Sandeep Kumar Singh)

            Senior Assistant Controller of Mines

Indian Bureau of Mines
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